

ITEM NO.138

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8127 OF 2010

ROHIT TEWARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL INST.OF MED.SC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 8128 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 8129 of 2010

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avinash Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case but  
counsel for the respondents has failed to file statement of case. Let  
the default on the part of the respondents be reported to the regular  
Bench which is seized of the appeal to consider the effect of non-filing  
of statement of case by the respondents.

| (Sushma Batra)  
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| |Court Master

|