

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8127 OF 2010

ROHIT TEWARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL INST.OF MED.SC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH Civil Appeal NO.8128 of 2010
(With office report for direction)
Civil Appeal NO.8129 of 2010
(With office report for direction)

Date: 03/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of the Medical Council of India, further four weeks' time is prayed for filing its statement of case. Such prayer is allowed. Time to file the statement of case by the Medical Council of India, is extended by four weeks.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar