

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8127/2010

ROHIT TEWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL INST.OF MED.SC.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8128/2010 (XIV)

C.A. No. 8129/2010 (XIV)

Date : 05-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, sole appellant could not be served in alternative arrangement. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

MG