

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8127/2010

ROHIT TEWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL INST.OF MED.SC.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8128/2010 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8129/2010 (XIV-A)

Date : 30-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. P. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks further time is allowed to comply with the
office report.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER