

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8127/2010

ROHIT TEWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL INST.OF MED.SC.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8128/2010 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8129/2010 (XIV-A)

Date : 17-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since respondent no.4 is represented by Mr. Gaurav Sharma,
learned Advocate, the name of Mr. Narendra Kumar, learned Advocate
be indicated as appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 3 and the matter
be listed before Court in usual course.

C.A. No. 8128/2010 :

Service is complete. List the matter before the Court as per
rules.

C.A. No. 8129/2010

List the matter before the Court alongwith office report.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

