

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8127/2010

ROHIT TEWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL INST.OF MED.SC.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8128/2010 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8129/2010 (XIV-A)

Date : 11-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Ld. counsel for respondent No.4 has been designated as Senior Advocate and no steps have been taken for alternative arrangement notice by the Ld. counsel.

Ld. Advocate, Mr.Rajesh Raj, appearing on behalf of Mr.Prateek Bhatia, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.4. Let fresh vakalatnama be filed as per rules.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Narender Kumar Yadav has e-mailed stating therein that he has wrongly filed vakalatnama on

contd...

behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and has requested to remove his name.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on the sole appellant but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. Let Hon'ble Judge in Chambers be apprised of the above-mentioned facts.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar