

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8127/2010

ROHIT TEWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL INST.OF MED.SC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8128/2010 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8129/2010 (XIV-A)

Date : 25-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prateek B., Adv.  
Mr. Mohan, Adv./AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent,  
further time of three weeks' is granted to file the Vakalatnama.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)